

City of Huntington, Arkansas
Huntington WWTP Improvements
Tabulation of Bids Received on March 5, 2019 2:00 p.m.
HWEI Project No. 2014075A

Huntington WWTP Improvements Bid Schedule I			Engineer's Estimate		Haren Construction, Inc.			Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		BRB Contractors, Inc.			
Item	Description	Quan	Unit	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Corrected Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Corrected Bid
1.	Construction of Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP) Improvements	1	LS	\$1,133,827.00	\$1,133,827.00	\$1,604,686.00	\$1,604,686.00		\$1,635,700.00	\$1,635,700.00	\$1,551,000.00	\$1,551,000.00	
2.	Excavation and Trench Safety System	1	LS	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
3.	Gravel Driveway (6" Thickness)	1,000	SY	\$30.00	\$30,000.00	\$7.30	\$7,300.00		\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	
Total of Lump Sum and Unit Price Bids - Schedule I					\$1,174,227.00		\$1,612,986.00			\$1,725,700.00		\$1,577,000.00	

Huntington WWTP Improvements Bid Schedule II			Engineer's Estimate		Haren Construction, Inc.			Goodwin & Goodwin, Inc.		BRB Contractors, Inc.			
Item	Description	Quan	Unit	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Corrected Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Unit Cost	Bid	Corrected Bid
1.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2.	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
3.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$11.00 See Note 1
4.	Excavation and Trench Safety Systems	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
5.	3' x 8" CIPP Spot Liner Including Post-Installation CCTV	2	LS	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	
6.	10' x 8" CIPP Short Liner Including Post-Installation CCTV	2	EA	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00		\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	
7.	8" CIPP Liner Including Post-Installation CCTV	933	LF	\$35.00	\$32,655.00	\$41.00	\$38,253.00		\$58.00	\$54,114.00	\$61.25	\$57,146.25	
8.	Main and Lateral Cured-In-Place Service Liner (5')	11	EA	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$31,900.00		\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00
9.	Service Reinstatement After CIPP	11	EA	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00		\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$347.00	\$3,123.00	\$3,817.00
10.	Reinstate Exterior Manhole Drop After CIPP	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	
11.	CIPP 8" Exterior Manhole Drop (Up to 10')	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	
12.	Sanitary Sewer Trenching and Backfilling, 20-24' Deep	142	LF	\$75.00	\$10,650.00	\$360.00	\$51,120.00		\$65.00	\$9,230.00	\$262.00	\$37,204.00	
13.	Sanitary Sewer Trenching and Backfilling, 16-20' Deep	106	LF	\$55.00	\$5,830.00	\$295.00	\$31,270.00		\$39.00	\$4,134.00	\$180.00	\$19,080.00	
14.	Sanitary Sewer Trenching and Backfilling, 12-16' Deep	150	LF	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$230.00	\$34,500.00		\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$116.00	\$17,400.00	
15.	Sanitary Sewer Trenching and Backfilling, 4-8' Deep	112	LF	\$25.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00		\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$64.00	\$7,168.00	
16.	8" PVC SDR 35 Sewer Main Including Bedding and Post-Installation CCTV	112	LF	\$60.00	\$6,720.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00		\$65.00	\$7,280.00	\$56.00	\$6,272.00	
17.	8" PVC SDR 26 RJ PVC Sewer Pipe Including Bedding and Post-Installation CCTV	398	LF	\$75.00	\$29,850.00	\$75.00	\$29,850.00		\$90.00	\$35,820.00	\$50.00	\$19,900.00	
18.	Manhole Drop (Up to 4')	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	
19.	Additional Height for Manhole Drop	10	VF	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$200.00		\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$33.00	\$330.00	
20.	Undercut, Trenching & Backfilling (Oversized Rock)	70	CY	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00		\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$111.00	\$7,770.00	
21.	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Manhole, 0-6' Deep	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,600.00	\$52,800.00	
22.	Additional 4' Dia. Manhole Depth	31	VF	\$225.00	\$6,975.00	\$750.00	\$23,250.00		\$275.00	\$8,525.00	\$195.00	\$6,045.00	
23.	4' Dia. Manhole Cementitious Liner	8	VF	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00		\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$430.00	\$3,440.00	
24.	Hydrophobic Grout Point Repair in Manhole	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$280.00 See Note 1
25.	Remove and Replace Manhole Ring and Cover	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00		\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	
26.	Tie into Existing Manhole	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	
27.	Connect to Existing Sewer Line	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	
28.	8" x 4" Sewer Service Wye	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$180.00		\$400.00	\$800.00	\$124.00	\$248.00	
29.	4" PVC (SCH 40) Sewer Service - Open Cut	60	LF	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00		\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$282.00	\$16,920.00	
30.	Tie into Existing Service Line	2	EA	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00		\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	
31.	Gravel Drive (6" Thickness)	153	SY	\$30.00	\$4,590.00	\$7.00	\$1,071.00		\$15.00	\$2,295.00	\$18.80	\$2,876.40	
32.	Remove and Replace 15" CMP	22	LF	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00		\$45.00	\$990.00	\$54.30	\$1,194.60	
33.	Seed, Fertilize and Mulch	1,400	SY	\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,400.00		\$2.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.40	\$3,360.00	
34.	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$119,232.75	\$119,232.75	
35.	Fiberglass Manhole Liner (0-6'), installed with grout fill	1	EA	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
36.	Additional Depth for Fiberglass Manhole Liner, with grout fill	3	VF	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00		\$250.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	
Total of Lump Sum and Unit Price Bids - Schedule II					\$230,070.00		\$384,014.00	\$383,444.00		\$298,843.00		\$488,000.00	\$497,985.00

				Corrected Total				Corrected Total				
Total of Lump Sum and Unit Price Bids - Schedules I and II				\$1,404,297.00		\$1,997,000.00	\$1,996,430.00		\$2,024,543.00		\$2,065,000.00	\$2,074,985.00

